Deon Gericke

From: Eileen Raffant <eraffant@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Monday, 18 january 2021 1727
To: 'hes1@law.co.za’; 'infe@churchsquare.co.za'; ‘northgautengadv@gmail.com;;

‘reception@loftusadv.co.za’; 'stateattorneysPretoria@justice.gov.za’;
‘admin@pabasa.co.za’; 'admin@blaontine.org.za’; '‘gcb@mweb.co.za’;
'nfa.advocates@gmail.com’; 'gautengsocadv@gmail.com’;
“racy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za'; 'admin@csadvecates.co.za’; ‘nccadmin@iaw.co.za’,
'sue@lawcircle.co.za’; 'management@clubadvicates.coza'; 'infc@jaa.org.za’;
'info@gaa.org.za’; 'infc@nationalbarcouncil.co.za’; 'Issa@!ssa.org.za’;
'ihbadaadmin@law.co.za’; 'jhbbar@law.co.za’; ‘ppv@ppv.co.za’; ‘ptabar@law.co.za’;

'FA@]ustice.gov.za’

Subject: UNCPPOSED MCTICON RCLLS FOR THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE N. JANSE
VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN FOR THE 20TH AND 22ND OF JANUARY 2021 ON PAPERS
ONLY.

Attachments: UNOPPOSED ROLL 20 JANUARY 2021 HONGURABLE MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN

NIEUWENHUIZEN.docx; UNOPPOSED ROLL 22 JANUARY 2021 HONCURABLE
MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN.docx

Dear Sir/Madam

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS : THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE N. JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN :
WEDNESDAY THE 20TH AND FRIDAY THE 22ND OF JANUARY 2021

Please find attached the relis for the 20th and 22nd of January 2021.

DIRECTIVE

Kindly take note that Judge Janse van Nieuwenhuizen wili be in the unopposed motion court on Wednesday
the 20th and Friday the 22nd of January 2021. Please ensure that all the relevant documents are loaded onto

Caselines.

Judge Janse van Mieuweniivizen wili decide the maiiers cn the papers znd should a video coniererce be
necesscry, we will inTorrn the pariies expressly in the relavant matizrs o join a Zcom, Teams maating or <
VihaisApp audic call,

Partice sre required fo smail their Prastice Mote anddraft order in WORD Jorast to
ERalfant@judiciary.org.za as amendinerils may have lo be effectad as per the Judge's direclives.

Kindly take noi2 ihat should we not receive an emal from the parties by the end of businass on ihe day that
tha raiier is on tha reli, iive malier wil! da otruck oif tite roli due Lo non-appsarance.

YWhere opposition by k2 resnondent in person is expected (i.2. rotice of intention io oppos2 have been filed
or the applicant’s ailornavs were contacted by iiie respondani), ¢the appiicant is required io conitact the
responceni and to inform the respondent thai writien submissions uader cath should be sent to the
abovementionsd singll address,

Kindiy maention the roll number and the case nuwmiber in ihe subject line of you:r email. Once an order is made,
{hz pariies will recoive 2 copy of the order via email or uploaded on Casclines. Should any party not receive
an outcome by the following FRIDAY at 16h00, please send & guery to the email address mentioned above.

We trust Hial vou wit! find {he zbove in oider.

Thank you and kind regards_




As soon as an anglication tecomes settled or the parties agree to posipone, or the application will not proceed
on th2 allocaied date for whatever reason, electronic notification of same may be sent to

Yours sincerely
EILEEN RAFFANTI

Secretary to the Honourabie Madam Justice N. Janse van Nisuwenhuizen

=M =3 -
Disclaimaea!

Th= inforrration cortained in this commurication from the sender is confidential. it is intended solely for use by tha racipisrt
ar-i others atthorized to reczive it. If you are not the recipient, you are nerety notified that cny disclotuce, oLying, distribiy
or wak'3 action in relstion of the contgnts of this information is strictly prohibited 3. may be unlawfui,

This email has peen scannzd for viruses and malware, and may have heen automatically archived by Mimecast ivd, an
amovatar ir, Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a sefar and more ussiul placa for your L in senar i
data. Specalizing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To iiind out more Click Here.




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRiCA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

20 JANUARY 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN

Fj MATSINHE

IS

Z. MK PHAGE

3. EXPARTE AD MEYER

4. FM MOLUSI

5. STANDARD BANK

6. EXPARTE JC VAN NIEKERK

7. SE REDELINGHUYS

8. THE COMMISSION OF SARS

9. IM MASHEGO

10. EX PARTE MM HANAFEY

VS

VS

VS

V5

VS

Vs

VS

RAF 31752/17
GB PHAGE 44715/17
50607/20

RAF 52366/15
N FALITENJWA 44076/20
51418/20
CRAZY CLEAN CC 23665/20

CANYON RESOURCES 68281/16

RAF 90465/18

24362/20




11.

12,

1=
(Y8

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19,

20.

21.

22,

23.

24,

FNB

EX PARTE RG MITCHELL

. GLOBAL TEC SERVICES

AS RAMULONGO

Kl SOUTO

FNB

EX PARTE HRE DEGENAAR

AM VAN WYK

TULANI WEDDING VENUE

AM SELEPE

RR THABA

EX PARTE TG MASEMOLA

RS MASILO

EX PARTE CF GROENEWALD

Ve

Vs

VS

\'A)

Vs

VS

V5

Vs

\'A)

A

WE ADBLESON

PROCCNSE PTYLTD

RAF

Al SOUTO

P DU PLESSIS

RAF

S DELPORT

RAF

RAF

RAF

21417/20

51232/20

49889/20

19330/16

48618/20

41726/17

51234/20

52895/18

25365/20

11151/19

25414/18

49420/20

31093/19

49417/20




25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34,

35,

36.

37.

38.

SM MOROA
DH CONRADIE

CHANGING TIDES

FNB

TOYOTA SERVICES

S BE BRUIN

GJ ELLIS

MJ DE LANGE

EX PARTE S STONE +1

ABSA BANK

FNB

S DERUYTER

G MOSTERT

EX PARTE AL BRIEDENHANN

VS

Vs

VS

V&

Vs

VS

A

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

S CONRADIE

NT NDEBELE

KW MAKWELA

WE ADDLESON

F! DE BRUIN

R ELLIS

A DE LANGE

MW MOKGASHWA

WM MACU +1

D DERUYTER

Fi MOSTERT

91134/16
85787/19

68711/19

45286/18

21103/20

79431/19

53011/20

18294/20

52681/20

68740/19

73865/18

50031/20

49040/20

24618/20




39. G MBELE YS MEC GAUTENG HEALTH +3 23155/20

40. EX PARTE C MATHEBULA 51551/20

41, MB THAMAGA Vs KC RAMAHGSHI 44240/20




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

{UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

22 JANUARY 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE N. JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN

1. EX PARTE PJM LINDEQUE

2. THE LAND & AGRICULTURAL

3. VCHOMA

4, EXPARTE IK MAFEGO

5. THE B/C OF DEVENISH GARDENS

6. iR SIBANDE

7. BMW FINANCIAL

8. MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL

9. STANDARD BANK

10. FNB

11. EX PARTE J VAN TONDER

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

M ENGELBRECHT

MEC FOR PUBLIC WORKS

FC NETSHIMBUPFE

RAF

DE GRAHAM

FIVE & ONLY DEV

ZP BOSHIELO

P BUSAKWE

42700/20

50342/20

83993/16

43343/20

71350/19

5295/10

70262/19

40562/20

37495/20

5025/20

43331/20




13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19,

20.

21.

22,

23.

24,

25,

26.

. MW SEFOKA

EX PARTE JJ VAN VUUREN

ISONDLO TRADING

NATIONAL STADIUM SA

Hl BOSCH

IMATU

1Z MULLER

EX PARTE JS HAMMAN

B/C OF PRESIDENT STEYN

EX PARTE L NEL

SAVYON BUILDING

ALPHERA FINANCIAL

STANDARD BANK

EX PARTE Z MEIJER

RM SWART

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

Vs

Vs

V5

V5

VS

Vs

VS

MIN OF POLICE

LAUDIUM ENTERPRISE

ULWAZISIPHO

SEUNS MOTORS

EMPOWER FINANCIAL

NYAVAN! BEEF

MM MAKWARELA

T RASEROKA +1

S BERKOWITZ

TB MABUYA

MASTER OF H/COURT PTA

9444715

55036/20

12201/20

16208/20

56027/20

15058/20

18001/20

52238/20

68145/15

92095A/12

50326/19

70263/19

39132/20

44258/20

33530/20




27. B/C OF DEVENISH GARDENS

28. STANDARD BANK

29, LAND & AGRICULTURAL BANK

30. SUPERDRIVE INVEST

31. HC BESTER

32. ARROWHEAD PROPERTIES

33. LAND & AGRICULTURAL BANK

VS

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

NK NETSHIMBUPFE

JK MHLANGA

H MCGOVERN

N NGXISHE

JM BESTER

DEP OF PUBLIC WORKS

WINSBESLIS VYF

71349/19

36111/20

50434/20

73714/19

12837/20

10670/18

56025/20



