Deon Gericke

From:

Eileen Raffant <eraffant@judiciary.org.za>

Sent:

Monday, 18 January 2021 17:27

To:

'hes1@law.co.za'; 'info@churchsquare.co.za'; 'northqautengadv@gmail.com';

'reception@loftusadv.co.za'; 'stateattorneysPretoria@justice.gov.za'; 'admin@pabasa.co.za'; 'admin@blaonline.org.za'; 'qcb@mweb.co.za';

'nfa.advocates@gmail.com'; 'gautengsocadv@gmail.com';

'tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za'; 'admin@csadvocates.co.za'; 'nccadmin@iaw.co.za'; 'sue@lawcircle.co.za'; 'management@clubadvicates.co.za'; 'info@jaa.org.za';

'info@gaa.org.za'; 'info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za'; 'lssa@lssa.org.za';

'jhbadaadmin@law.co.za'; 'jhbbar@law.co.za'; 'ppv@ppv.co.za'; 'ptabar@law.co.za';

'FA@justice.gov.za'

Subject:

UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLLS FOR THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE N. JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN FOR THE 20TH AND 22ND OF JANUARY 2021 ON PAPERS

ONLY.

Attachments:

UNOPPOSED ROLL 20 JANUARY 2021 HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN

NIEUWENHUIZEN.docx: UNOPPOSED ROLL 22 JANUARY 2021 HONOURABLE

MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN.docx

Dear Sir/Madam

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE N. JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN: WEDNESDAY THE 20TH AND FRIDAY THE 22ND OF JANUARY 2021

*. ;

Please find attached the rolls for the 20th and 22nd of January 2021.

DIRECTIVE

Kindly take note that Judge Janse van Nieuwenhuizen will be in the unopposed motion court on Wednesday the 20th and Friday the 22nd of January 2021. <u>Please ensure that all the relevant documents are loaded onto CaseLines</u>.

Judge Janse van Nieuwenhuizen will decide the matters on the papers and should a video conference be necessary, we will inform the parties expressly in the relevant matters to join a Zoom, Teams meeting or a WhatsApp audio call.

Parties are required to email their Practice Note and draft order in WORD format to ERaffant@judiciary.org.za as amendments may have to be effected as per the Judge's directives.

Kindly take note that should we not receive an email from the parties by the end of business on the day that the matter is on the roll, the matter will be struck off the roll due to non-appearance.

Where opposition by the respondent in person is expected (i.e. notice of intention to oppose have been filed or the applicant's attorneys were contacted by the respondent), the applicant is required to contact the respondent and to inform the respondent that written submissions under oath should be sent to the abovementioned email address.

Kindly mention the roll number and the case number in the subject line of your email. Once an order is made, the parties will receive a copy of the order via email or uploaded on CaseLines. Should any party not receive an outcome by the following FRIDAY at 16h00, please send a query to the email address mentioned above.

We trust that you will find the above in order.

Thank you and kind regards

As soon as an application becomes settled or the parties agree to postpone, or the application will not proceed on the allocated date for whatever reason, electronic notification of same may be sent to

Yours sincerely

EILEEN RAFFANTI

Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice N. Janse van Nieuwenhuizen

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

20 JANUARY 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN

1.	FJ MATSINHE	VS	RAF	31752/17
2.	MK PHAGE	VS	GB PHAGE	44715/17
3.	EX PARTE AD MEYER			50607/20
4.	FM MOLUSI	VS	RAF	52366/15
5.	STANDARD BANK	VS	N FALITENJWA	44076/20
6.	EX PARTE JC VAN NIEKERK		• (51418/20
7.	SE REDELINGHUYS	VS	CRAZY CLEAN CC	23665/20
8.	THE COMMISSION OF SARS	VS	CANYON RESOURCES	68281/16
9.	JM MASHEGO	VS	RAF	90465/18
10.	EX PARTE MM HANAFEY			24362/20

11. FNB	VS	WE ADDLESON	21417/20
12. EX PARTE RG MITCHELL			51232/20
13. GLOBAL TEC SERVICES	VS	PROCONSE PTY LTD	49889/20
14. AS RAMULONGO	VS	RAF	19330/16
15. KJ SOUTO	VS	AJ SOUTO	48618/20
16. FNB	VS	P DU PLESSIS	41726/17
17. EX PARTE HRE DEGENAAR			51234/20
18. AM VAN WYK	VS	RAF	52895/18
19. TULANI WEDDING VENUE	VS	S DELPORT	25365/20
20. AM SELEPE	VS	RAF	11151/19
21. RR THABA	VS	RAF	25414/18
22. EX PARTE TG MASEMOLA			49420/20
23. RS MASILO	VS	RAF	31093/19
24. EX PARTE CF GROENEWALD			49417/20

25. SM MOROA	VS	RAF	91134/16
26. DH CONRADIE	VS	S CONRADIE	85787/19
27. CHANGING TIDES	VS	NT NDEBELE	68711/19
28. FNB	VS	KW MAKWELA	45286/18
29. TOYOTA SERVICES	VS	WE ADDLESON	21103/20
30. S DE BRUIN	VS	FJ DE BRUIN	79431/19
31. GJ ELLIS	VS	R ELLIS	53011/20
32. MJ DE LANGE	VS	A DE LANGE	18294/20
33. EX PARTE S STONE +1			52681/20
34. ABSA BANK	VS	MW MOKGASHWA	68740/19
35. FNB	VS	WM MACU +1	73865/18
36. S DERUYTER	VS	D DERUYTER	50031/20
37. G MOSTERT	VS	FJ MOSTERT	49040/20
38. EX PARTE AL BRIEDENHANN			24619/20

39. G MBELE	VS	MEC GAUTENG HEALTH +3	23155/20
40. EX PARTE C MATHEBULA			51551/20
41. MB THAMAGA	VS	KC RAMAHOSHI	44240/20

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

22 JANUARY 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE N. JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN

1.	EX PARTE PJM LINDEQUE			42700/20
2.	THE LAND & AGRICULTURAL	VS	M ENGELBRECHT	50342/20
3.	V CHOMA	VS	MEC FOR PUBLIC WORKS	83993/16
4.	EX PARTE IK MAFEGO			43343/20
5.	THE B/C OF DEVENISH GARDENS	VS	FC NETSHIMBUPFE	71350/19
6.	JR SIBANDE	VS	RAF	5295/10
7.	BMW FINANCIAL	VS	DE GRAHAM	70262/19
8.	MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL	VS	FIVE & ONLY DEV	40562/20
9.	STANDARD BANK	VS	ZP BOSHIELO	37495/20
10.	FNB	VS	P BUSAKWE	5025/20
11.	EX PARTE J VAN TONDER			43331/20

12. MW SEFOKA	VS	MIN OF POLICE	9444/15
13. EX PARTE JJ VAN VUUREN			55036/20
14. ISONDLO TRADING	VS	LAUDIUM ENTERPRISE	12201/20
15. NATIONAL STADIUM SA	VS	ULWAZISIPHO	16208/20
16. HJ BOSCH	VS	SEUNS MOTORS	56027/20
17. IMATU	VS	EMPOWER FINANCIAL	15058/20
18. JZ MULLER	VS	NYAVANI BEEF	18001/20
19. EX PARTE JS HAMMAN			52238/20
20. B/C OF PRESIDENT STEYN	VS	MM MAKWARELA	68145/15
21. EX PARTE L NEL			92095A/12
22. SAVYON BUILDING	VS	T RASEROKA +1	50326/19
23. ALPHERA FINANCIAL	VS	S BERKOWITZ	70263/19
24. STANDARD BANK	VS	TB MABUYA	39132/20
25. EX PARTE Z MEIJER			44258/20
26. RM SWART	vs	MASTER OF H/COURT PTA	33530/20

27. B/C OF DEVENISH GARDENS	VS	NK NETSHIMBUPFE	71349/19
28. STANDARD BANK	VS	JK MHLANGA	36111/20
29. LAND & AGRICULTURAL BANK	VS	H MCGOVERN	50434/20
30. SUPERDRIVE INVEST	VS	n ngxishe	73714/19
31. HC BESTER	VS	JM BESTER	12837/20
32. ARROWHEAD PROPERTIES	VS	DEP OF PUBLIC WORKS	10670/18
33. LAND & AGRICULTURAL BANK	VS	WINSBESLIS VYF	56025/20